Compact Close proximity setting allows for
space saving. (p. 16)
Pressure loss: 0.02 MPa or less
Weight: 340 g (LFE13)
Current consumption: 45 mA
Reduced by up to 10% when the display is off
Applicable fluids:
Water, Water-soluble coolant

1 3J
3A
How to Order
Option
*1  �Options 4, 5, 6, and 7, which are not in SI units, are not for
use in Japan due to the New Measurement Law.
*2  �Options 4, 5, 6, and 7 cannot be selected when the output
specification is J or K.
Reference: 1 [L/min] = 0.2642 [gal/min]
1 [gal/min] = 3.785 [L/min]
LFE Series
RoHS
Integrated
display type
Remote type
sensor unit
Remote type
monitor unit
For details, refer
to p. 10.
Symbol OUT
J Analog 1 to 5 V
K Analog 4 to 20 mA
Symbol Rated flow range
1 0.5 to 20 L/min
2 2.5 to 100 L/min
3 5 to 200 L/min
Symbol OUT1 OUT2
A NPN NPN
B PNP PNP
C NPN Analog 1 to 5 V
D NPN Analog 4 to 20 mA
Symbol Port size
Applicable model
LFE1 LFE2 LFE3
3 3/8 V — —
4 1/2 V — —
6 3/4 — V —
8 1 — — V
Symbol
Lead wire and M12
connector (Length 3 m)
Bracket Display unit
Nil V — L/min
1 — — L/min
2 V V L/min
3 — V L/min
4*1*2 V — gal/min
5*1*2 — — gal/min
6*1*2 V V gal/min
7*1*2 — V gal/min
Option Part no. Note Weight
Lead wire and M12 connector LFE-1-A3 Lead wire length 3 m Approx. 175 g
Option Part no. Note Weight
Bracket
LFE-1-D Tapping screw for LFE1 (3 x 10), 4 pcs. Approx. 45 g
LFE-2-D Tapping screw for LFE2 (3 x 10), 4 pcs. Approx. 70 g
LFE-3-D Tapping screw for LFE3 (3 x 10), 4 pcs. Approx. 70 g
3
*1  Refer to the Applicable Fluids List on p. 20.
*2  0 L/min is displayed when the flow is less than zero-cut flow.
*3  When fluids with high temperature are used, the operating pressure range and proof pressure will be reduced. (For details, refer to the Operating Pressure Range on p. 6.)
*4  �Cleared when the power supply is turned off. Hold function can be selected. (Interval of 2 or 5 minutes can be selected.) If the 5 minutes interval is selected,
the life of the memory element (electronic parts) is limited to 1 million times. (If energized for 24 hours, life is calculated as 5 minutes x 1 million = 5 million
minutes = about 9.5 years.) Therefore, if using the hold function, calculate the memory life for your operating conditions, and use within this life.
*5  The response time when the set value is 63% in relation to the step input.
*6  �The response time until the set value reaches 63% in relation to the step input. There might be a 0.05 seconds delay at response time of 0.25 s or 0.5 s
due to the timing of internal processing.
*7  The stability of display and analog output is improved by increasing the response time setting. (For details, refer to the Stability on p. 6.)
*8  When options are used, add the weight of the optional parts.
*9  Enclosure is for digital flow switch with lead wire and M12 connector.
*10  Piping port is grounded to DC(–)/blue line. Power supply with positive ground cannot be used. (Refer to Figure 1.)

Remote type monitor unit/Display unit
M V C
How to Order
Digital Flow Monitor
3-Color Display
LFE0 Series
RoHS
Power supply/output connection lead wire
ZS-40-W
Sensor connector
(e-con)
Panel mount adapter
Mounting screw (M3 x 8L)
(Accessory)Waterproof seal
(Accessory) Panel
Waterproof seal
(Accessory)
Mounting screw (M3 x 8L)
(Accessory)
Panel mount adapter
Front protective cover
Panel
0 Remote type monitor unit
Symbol OUT1 OUT2
A NPN NPN
B PNP PNP
C NPN Analog 1 to 5 V
D NPN Analog 4 to 20 mA
Nil
With power supply/output connection lead wire (2 m)
N Without power supply/output connection lead wire
Symbol Instantaneous flow rate Accumulated flow
M L/min L
G gal/min gal
Nil Without connector
C
Sensor connector (1 pc.)
Nil None
T
Panel mount adapter
V
Front protective cover + Panel mount adapter
Description Part no. Note
Panel mount adapter ZS-26-B With waterproof seal, mounting screw
Front protective cover + Panel mount adapter ZS-26-C With waterproof seal, mounting screw
Front protective cover only ZS-26-01 Separately order panel mount adapter, etc.
Power supply/output connection lead wire ZS-40-W Lead wire length 2 m
Sensor connector (e-con) ZS-28-C-5 1 pc.
Lead wire with connector for copying ZS-40-Y Connect up to 10 slave units
*  �Under the New Measurement Law, units other
than SI (symbol “M”) cannot be used in Japan.
*  G: Made to order
Reference: 1 [L/min]      0.2642 [gal/min]
1 [gal/min]      3.785 [L/min]
10
Specifications (Remote Type Monitor Unit)